Recei ved: 09/24/2019

PSC NO: 10 - Electricity

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.

Initial Effective Date: 10/01/2019

Statement of Merchant Function Charge

The following amounts, in cent(s) per kilowatthour, are applicable to billing to Full Service

Customers subject to the Market Supply Charge pursuant to General Rule 25.3:

Supply-related charge

Credit and
collection-related charge

Uncollectible-bill expense
associated with the

Market Supply Charge

Transition Adjustment

Total Merchant
Function Charge

Determination Date: September 24, 2019

SC1

0.1540

0.2141

0.1385

0.0045

0.5111

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: MFC
Statement No.: 94

SC2 SCs 5,6,8,9,12, and 13
0.1524 0.1101
0.2048 0.0553
0.0290 0.0290
0.0045 0.0045
0.3907 0.1989

Issued by: William A. Atzl, Jr., Director, Rate Engineering, New York, NY

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 95 effective 11/01/2019

CANCELLED
10/ 01/ 2019



