Received: 09/24/2019

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/01/2019

PSC NO: 10 - Electricity

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.

Statement Type: MFC

Statement No.: 94

Initial Effective Date: 10/01/2019

Statement of Merchant Function Charge

The following amounts, in cent(s) per kilowatthour, are applicable to billing to Full Service Customers subject to the Market Supply Charge pursuant to General Rule 25.3:

	<u>SC 1</u>	<u>SC 2</u>	SCs 5, 6, 8, 9, 12, and 13
Supply-related charge	0.1540	0.1524	0.1101
Credit and collection-related charge	0.2141	0.2048	0.0553
Uncollectible-bill expense associated with the Market Supply Charge	0.1385	0.0290	0.0290
Transition Adjustment	0.0045	0.0045	0.0045
Total Merchant Function Charge	0.5111	0.3907	0.1989

Determination Date: September 24, 2019

Issued by: William A. Atzl, Jr., Director, Rate Engineering, New York, NY